Unless the context otherwise requires, words or expressions contained in these 

regulations shall bear the same meanings as in the Act or any statutory 

modification thereof in force at the date at which these regulations become 

binding on the company.  

CAPITAL 

4.  The Authorised share capital of the Company is 15,00,00,000.00 (Rupees 

Fifteen Crores) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity shares of 

10 each, with power to increase or reduce the capital of the Company and to 

divide the shares in the capital for the time being into several classes and split 

such Shares and to attach thereto respectively such preferential, deferred,